
Saint John's Univ. (5-1 , 4-1) -vs- Concordia-Moorhead (4-2 , 3-2)
10/18/2025 at Moorhead, Minn. (Jake Christiansen)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:01 pm   End of Game: 3:32 pm   Duration: 2:31
Referee: Prelletier,Dan   Line Judge: Mitchell,Scott   Side Judge: Franzwa,Brian   Umpire: 
Back Judge: McNaughton,Nate   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Wallace,Jeff   Field Judge: 
Temperature: 0   Wind: E   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/18/2025
Site: Moorhead, Minn. (Jake Christiansen)
Attendance: 3,807

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SJU 14 6 7 14 41
CC 0 0 0 6 6

Qtr Time Scoring Play SJU CC
1st 08:31 SJU - Carson Hegerle 1 yd pass from Trey Feeney (Matt Hansen kick) 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:44 7 0
1st 00:01 SJU - Caden Wheeler 5 yd run (Matt Hansen kick), 10 plays, 71 yards, TOP 3:52 14 0
2nd 08:10 SJU - Matt Hansen 20 yd field goal 9 plays, 27 yards, TOP 4:35 17 0
2nd 00:00 SJU - Matt Hansen 47 yd field goal 3 plays, 34 yards, TOP 0:16 20 0
3rd 07:44 SJU - Dylan Wheeler 15 yd pass from Trey Feeney (Matt Hansen kick) 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:51 27 0

4th 14:13
CC - Sanchez,Alejand 20 yd pass from Selzler,Jersey (Druley,Mitchell kick failed) 7 plays, 50 yards,
TOP 3:40 27 6

4th 10:23 SJU - Zach Frank 2 yd pass from Trey Feeney (Matt Hansen kick) 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:50 34 6
4th 05:54 SJU - Dylan Wheeler 8 yd pass from Trey Feeney (Matt Hansen kick) 7 plays, 40 yards, TOP 4:03 41 6



Team Statistics SJU CC
FIRST DOWNS 25 13
    Rushing 5 4
    Passing 17 9
    Penalty 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 61 81
    Attempts 18 31
    Avg. Per Rush 3.4 2.6
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 67 87
    Yds. Lost 6 6
NET YARDS Passing 374 160
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 34-45-1 15-32-2
    Avg. / Att. 8.3 5.0
    Avg. / Comp. 11.0 10.7
    TDs 4 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 435 241
    Plays 63 63
    Avg. / Play 6.9 3.8
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-38 8-83
PUNTS-YARDS 3-112 4-127
    Avg. / Punt 37.3 31.8
    Net / Punt 29.0 24.5
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-356 2-130
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 50.9 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 30.3 45.0
    Touchbacks 2 2
    Fair Catch 24 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-9-0 1-25-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 9.0 25.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 4-104-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 26.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:22 30:37
        1st Quarter 8:16 6:43
        2nd Quarter 5:24 9:36
        3rd Quarter 5:52 9:08
        4th Quarter 9:50 5:10
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 11 8 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 2 of 5
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 6-6 1-2
        Touchdowns 5-6 1-2
        Field Goals 1-6 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-1 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 0-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Saint John's Univ. Concordia-Moorhead

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Trey Feeney 34 45 374 4 1 46 0
Totals 34 45 374 4 1 46 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Selzler,Jersey 10 20 113 1 1 31 0
Walter,Nick 5 12 47 0 1 17 1
Totals 15 32 160 1 2 31 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Caden Wheeler 11 55 0 55 1 8 5.0
Trey Feeney 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Wyatt McCabe 5 9 6 3 0 4 0.6
Totals 18 67 6 61 1 8 3.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hughes,Mason 13 29 2 27 0 7 2.1
Walter,Nick 12 29 3 26 0 6 2.2
Selzler,Jersey 4 26 1 25 0 12 6.3
Buchholtz,Cedri 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Hayes,Elijah 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Cockhill,Eric 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0.0
Totals 31 87 6 81 0 12 2.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Dylan Wheeler 12 99 2 15
Carson Hegerle 5 86 1 46
Riley Schwellenbach 4 76 0 46
Owen Amrhein 5 47 0 13
Joey Gendreau 4 43 0 21
Caden Wheeler 2 19 0 10
Thomas Jacobs 1 2 0 2
Zach Frank 1 2 1 2
Totals 34 374 4 46

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Mages,Grant 5 63 0 24
Sanchez,Alejand 2 51 1 31
Cockhill,Eric 1 17 0 17
Anderson,Justin 3 15 0 7
Henderson,Davio 1 7 0 7
Hughes,Mason 2 4 0 3
Gallegos,Ron 1 3 0 3
Totals 15 160 1 31

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Matt Hansen 3 112 37.3 41 0 0 0
Totals 3 112 37.3 41 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Druley,Mitchell 3 127 42.3 67 1 1 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4 127 21.2 67 1 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Charlie King 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Rogalski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aiden McMahon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 9 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cockhill,Eric 1 25 25 4 104 60 0 0 0
Mages,Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 25 25 4 104 60 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Matt Hansen 2nd 08:10 20 GOOD
Matt Hansen 2nd 00:00 47 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Matt Hansen 7 356 2 0 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Druley,Mitchell 2 130 2 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Saint John's Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Aiden McMahon 4 3 7 1.5/2 —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Westin Hoyt 7 — 7 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Peyton Goettlicher 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Landon Danner 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Landon Gallagher 1 3 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Zach Frank 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mark Rogalski 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Vincent Pyne 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Schavey 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jack St. Fleur 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chandler Obering 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Simonson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nolan Dumonceaux 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Peroutka — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Hansen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charlie King 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 1
Hudson Poole 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grady Minnerath 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tommy Gilmore 1 — 1 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 14 53.0 5.0/6 1.0/1 1 —/— 2-0 2 1 4

Concordia-Moorhead Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Pipho,Jacob 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cea,JD 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dorsey,Derek 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anderson,Ethan 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sturdivant,Desh 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brown,Ezy 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Buchholtz,Cedri 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hansen,Troy 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Musse,Jaiden 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mages,Kyle 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Springer,Jace 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Korf,McHale 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstrong,Kaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Larson,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Sanchez,Alejand 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swanson,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lecy,Tayte — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 38 4 42.0 2.0/6 —/0 — —/— 1-0 6 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Saint John's Univ.

Concordia-Moorhead

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SJU25 15:00 KO SJU32 14:20 PUNT 3-7 0:40
1st SJU20 12:15 PUNT CC00 08:31 TD 8-80 3:44
1st SJU29 03:53 DOWNS CC00 00:01 TD 10-71 3:52
2nd CC30 12:45 PUNT CC03 08:10 FG 9-27 4:35
2nd SJU32 00:58 DOWNS CC49 00:25 INT 4-19 0:33
2nd SJU36 00:16 INT CC30 15:00 FG 3-34 0:16
3rd SJU20 11:35 DOWNS CC00 07:44 TD 8-80 3:51
3rd SJU25 04:54 PUNT SJU34 02:53 PUNT 3-9 2:01
4th SJU25 14:13 KO CC00 10:23 TD 7-75 3:50
4th CC40 09:57 INT CC00 05:54 TD 7-40 4:03
4th SJU09 04:04 PUNT SJU12 02:07 PUNT 3-3 1:57

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CC38 14:20 PUNT SJU46 12:15 PUNT 4-16 2:05
1st CC34 08:26 KO SJU29 03:53 DOWNS 8-37 4:33
2nd CC24 15:00 KO CC39 12:45 PUNT 6-15 2:15
2nd CC25 08:10 KO SJU32 00:58 DOWNS 13-43 7:12
2nd CC31 00:25 INT CC31 00:16 INT 1-0 0:09
3rd SJU35 14:47 KO SJU20 11:35 DOWNS 7-15 3:12
3rd CC25 07:44 KO SJU39 04:54 PUNT 7-36 2:50
3rd CC50 02:53 PUNT SJU00 14:13 TD 7-50 3:40
4th CC35 10:18 KO CC35 09:57 INT 3-0 0:21
4th CC25 05:54 KO CC24 04:04 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:50
4th CC47 02:07 PUNT SJU38 00:00 HALF 4-15 2:07



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Concordia-M'head wins toss and defers SJU will receiveCON will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, CC ball on CC35.
Druley,Mitchell kickoff 65 yards to the SJU0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saint John's Univ. at 15:00
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Owen Amrhein for 7 yards to the SJU32 (Mages,Kyle).
2nd and 3 at SJU32 Trey Feeney LE pass incomplete to Dylan Wheeler.
3rd and 3 at SJU32 Trey Feeney LE pass incomplete to Dylan Wheeler.
4th and 3 at SJU32 Matt Hansen punt 30 yards to the CC38.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:40

Concordia-Moorhead at 14:20
1st and 10 at CC38 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 14:20.
1st and 10 at CC38 Selzler,Jersey RE pass complete to Mages,Grant for 10 yards to the CC48, 1ST DOWN CC (Jack St. Fleur).
1st and 10 at CC48 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU49 (L. Gallagher).
2nd and 7 at SJU49 Selzler,Jersey RE pass incomplete to Martinek,Gunner.
3rd and 7 at SJU49 Selzler,Jersey RE pass complete to Gallegos,Ron for 3 yards to the SJU46 (Vincent Pyne).
4th and 4 at SJU46 Druley,Mitchell punt 46 yards to the SJU0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Saint John's Univ. at 12:15
1st and 10 at SJU20 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 12:15.
1st and 10 at SJU20 Caden Wheeler rush up middle for no gain to the SJU20 (Cea,JD).
2nd and 10 at SJU20 Caden Wheeler rush up middle for 6 yards to the SJU26 (Cea,JD).
3rd and 4 at SJU26 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 14 yards to the SJU40, 1ST DOWN SJU (Pipho,Jacob).
1st and 10 at SJU40 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to RSchwellenbach for 9 yards to the SJU49 (Pipho,Jacob).
2nd and 1 at SJU49 Trey Feeney LE pass incomplete to RSchwellenbach.
3rd and 1 at SJU49 Caden Wheeler rush over right end for 4 yards to the CC47, 1ST DOWN SJU (Larson,Ethan).
1st and 10 at CC47 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Carson Hegerle for 46 yards to the CC1, 1ST DOWN SJU (Brown,Ezy).
1st and GOAL at CC01 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Carson Hegerle for 1 yard to the CC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:31.
1st and 10 at CC20 Matt Hansen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Matt Hansen kickoff 42 yards to the CC23, Cockhill,Eric return 11 yards to the CC34 (Jack St. Fleur).
Total 8 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 3:44

Saint John's Univ. 7-0 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 08:26
1st and 10 at CC34 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 08:26.
1st and 10 at CC34 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 3 yards to the CC37 (Landon Danner).
2nd and 7 at CC37 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 4 yards to the CC41 (P. Goettlicher).
3rd and 3 at CC41 Walter,Nick middle pass complete to Anderson,Justin for 5 yards to the CC46, 1ST DOWN CC, QB hurry by

Landon Danner (Aiden McMahon).
1st and 10 at CC46 Walter,Nick LE pass complete to Cockhill,Eric for 17 yards to the SJU37, 1ST DOWN CC, out-of-bounds (Mark

Rogalski).
1st and 10 at SJU37 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 7 yards to the SJU30 (P. Goettlicher;Will Peroutka).
2nd and 3 at SJU30 Walter,Nick rush up middle for 1 yard to the SJU29 (Zach Frank).
3rd and 2 at SJU29 Hayes,Elijah rush over left end for 1 yard to the SJU28 (Aiden McMahon).
4th and 1 at SJU28 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SJU29 (Adam Schavey;L. Gallagher).
Total 8 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 4:33

Saint John's Univ. at 03:53
1st and 10 at SJU29 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 03:53.
1st and 10 at SJU29 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Joey Gendreau for 11 yards to the SJU40, 1ST DOWN SJU (Korf,McHale),

PENALTY CC holding declined.
1st and 10 at SJU40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU40 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Caden Wheeler for 9 yards to the SJU49, out-of-bounds (Pipho,Jacob).
2nd and 1 at SJU49 Trey Feeney rush over left end for 1 yard to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds (Springer,Jace),

PENALTY CC personal foul (Sosa,Victor) 15 yards to the CC35, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at CC35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CC35 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Owen Amrhein for 12 yards to the CC23, 1ST DOWN SJU (Dorsey,Derek).
1st and 10 at CC23 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Joey Gendreau for 4 yards to the CC19 (Dorsey,Derek).
2nd and 6 at CC19 Trey Feeney RE pass incomplete to RSchwellenbach (Pipho,Jacob).
3rd and 6 at CC19 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 6 yards to the CC13, 1ST DOWN SJU (Buchholtz,Cedri).
1st and 10 at CC13 Caden Wheeler rush over left end for 8 yards to the CC5 (Pipho,Jacob).



2nd and 2 at CC05 Trey Feeney RE pass incomplete to Carson Hegerle (Brown,Ezy).
3rd and 2 at CC05 Caden Wheeler rush over left end for 5 yards to the CC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01.
1st and 10 at CC20 Matt Hansen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Matt Hansen kickoff 51 yards to the CC14, Cockhill,Eric return 10 yards to the CC24 (Hudson Poole).
Total 10 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 3:52

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saint John's Univ. 14-0 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 00:01

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at CC24 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CC24 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CC24 Walter,Nick rush over left end for 2 yards to the CC26 (P. Goettlicher).
2nd and 8 at CC26 Selzler,Jersey RE pass incomplete to Mages,Grant (P. Goettlicher).
3rd and 8 at CC26 Selzler,Jersey rush up middle for 12 yards to the CC38, 1ST DOWN CC (P. Goettlicher).
1st and 10 at CC38 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 1 yard to the CC39 (Zach Frank;Aiden McMahon).
2nd and 9 at CC39 Walter,Nick RE pass incomplete to Henderson,Davio (Aiden McMahon).
3rd and 9 at CC39 Selzler,Jersey LE pass incomplete to Gall,Gavin, QB hurry by Charlie King.
4th and 9 at CC39 Druley,Mitchell punt BLOCKED, recovered by CC Druley,Mitchell at CC30 (blocked by Charlie King).
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:15

Saint John's Univ. at 12:45
1st and 10 at CC30 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 12:45.
1st and 10 at CC30 Timeout Concordia-Moorhead, clock 12:45.
1st and 10 at CC30 Trey Feeney middle pass incomplete to Dylan Wheeler.
2nd and 10 at CC30 Wyatt McCabe rush over left end for loss of 4 yards to the CC34 (Musse,Jaiden).
3rd and 14 at CC34 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Owen Amrhein for 5 yards to the CC29 (Cea,JD).
4th and 9 at CC29 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 10 yards to the CC19, 1ST DOWN SJU (Dorsey,Derek).
1st and 10 at CC19 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Owen Amrhein for 10 yards to the CC9, 1ST DOWN SJU (Sturdivant,Desh).
1st and GOAL at CC09 PENALTY SJU false start (Mikey Oftedahl) 5 yards to the CC14.
1st and GOAL at CC14 1st and 14.
1st and GOAL at CC14 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Joey Gendreau for 7 yards to the CC7, out-of-bounds (Armstrong,Kaden).
2nd and GOAL at CC07 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 2 yards to the CC5 (Buchholtz,Cedri;Anderson,Ethan).
3rd and GOAL at CC05 Trey Feeney rush over left end for 2 yards to the CC3 (Sturdivant,Desh).
4th and GOAL at CC03 Matt Hansen field goal attempt from 20 GOOD, clock 08:10.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Matt Hansen kickoff 64 yards to the CC1, fair catch by Cockhill,Eric.
Total 9 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 4:35

Saint John's Univ. 17-0 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 08:10
1st and 10 at CC25 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at CC25 Walter,Nick rush up middle for 2 yards to the CC27 (Aiden McMahon).
2nd and 8 at CC27 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 2 yards to the CC29 (Aiden McMahon;L. Gallagher).
3rd and 6 at CC29 Walter,Nick LE pass complete to Mages,Grant for 9 yards to the CC38, 1ST DOWN CC (Westin Hoyt).
1st and 10 at CC38 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 1 yard to the CC39 (Charlie King).
2nd and 9 at CC39 Hughes,Mason rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the CC38 (Landon Danner).
3rd and 10 at CC38 Selzler,Jersey sacked for loss of 8 yards to the CC30 (Charlie King), PENALTY SJU offside defense (Charlie King)

5 yards to the CC43, NO PLAY.
3rd and 5 at CC43 3rd and 5.
3rd and 5 at CC43 Walter,Nick rush over right end for 5 yards to the CC48, 1ST DOWN CC (Westin Hoyt).
1st and 10 at CC48 PENALTY CC false start (Hiebert,Peter) 5 yards to the CC43.
1st and 15 at CC43 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at CC43 Selzler,Jersey middle pass complete to Mages,Grant for 11 yards to the SJU46 (Westin Hoyt).
2nd and 4 at SJU46 Selzler,Jersey RE pass incomplete to Sanchez,Alejand.
3rd and 4 at SJU46 Walter,Nick middle pass complete to Anderson,Justin for 7 yards to the SJU39, 1ST DOWN CC.
1st and 10 at SJU39 Walter,Nick RE pass complete to Mages,Grant for 9 yards to the SJU30, out-of-bounds (Westin Hoyt).
2nd and 1 at SJU30 Walter,Nick middle pass incomplete to Gallegos,Ron.
3rd and 1 at SJU30 Walter,Nick rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the SJU32 (Aiden McMahon;Zach Frank).
4th and 3 at SJU32 Selzler,Jersey LE pass incomplete to Gall,Gavin.
Total 13 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 7:12

Saint John's Univ. at 00:58
1st and 10 at SJU32 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at SJU32 Trey Feeney middle pass incomplete to RSchwellenbach (Cea,JD), QB hurry by Lecy,Tayte.
2nd and 10 at SJU32 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to RSchwellenbach for 11 yards to the SJU43, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at SJU43 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 8 yards to the CC49, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 2 at CC49 Trey Feeney RE pass intercepted by Mages,Kyle at the CC31.



Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 0:33
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SJU ball on SJU35. Matt Hansen kickoff 60 yards to the CC5, Cockhill,Eric return 60 yards to the SJU35, out-
of-bounds (Matt Hansen). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Concordia-Moorhead at 00:25
1st and 10 at CC31 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 00:25.
1st and 10 at CC31 Selzler,Jersey middle pass intercepted by Mark Rogalski at the SJU36.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:09

Saint John's Univ. at 00:16
1st and 10 at SJU36 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at SJU36 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 4 yards to the SJU40 (Cea,JD).
2nd and 6 at SJU40 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 00:10.
2nd and 6 at SJU40 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 15 yards to the CC45, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds,

PENALTY CC personal foul (Sturdivant,Desh) 15 yards to the CC30, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at CC30 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CC30 Timeout Concordia-Moorhead, clock 00:04.
1st and 10 at CC30 Matt Hansen field goal attempt from 47 GOOD, clock 00:00.CON will receiveSJU will defend West end-zone
1st and GOAL at SJU35 End of half, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 .
Total 3 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 0:16

Saint John's Univ. 20-0 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 14:47
1st and 10 at SJU35 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at SJU35 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU33 (C. Obering;Zach Frank).
2nd and 8 at SJU33 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 1 yard to the SJU32 (C. Obering).
3rd and 7 at SJU32 Selzler,Jersey rush up middle for 10 yards to the SJU22, 1ST DOWN CC (Mark Rogalski).
1st and 10 at SJU22 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU20 (P. Goettlicher).
2nd and 8 at SJU20 Selzler,Jersey middle pass incomplete to Sanchez,Alejand, QB hurry by L. Gallagher, QB hurry by Zach Frank.
3rd and 8 at SJU20 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 12:20.
3rd and 8 at SJU20 Walter,Nick rush up middle for no gain to the SJU20 (Landon Danner;L. Gallagher).
4th and 8 at SJU20 Walter,Nick middle pass incomplete to Mages,Grant.
Total 7 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 3:12

Saint John's Univ. at 11:35
1st and 10 at SJU20 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 11:35.
1st and 10 at SJU20 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Carson Hegerle for 18 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN SJU (Brown,Ezy).
1st and 10 at SJU38 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 4 yards to the SJU42, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SJU holding

(Michael Bougie) 10 yards to the SJU28, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SJU28 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at SJU28 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Caden Wheeler for 13 yards to the SJU41, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SJU holding

(Thomas Jacobs) 3 yards to the SJU25, NO PLAY.
1st and 23 at SJU25 1st and 23.
1st and 23 at SJU25 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Joey Gendreau for 21 yards to the SJU46, QB hurry by Larson,Ethan

(Pipho,Jacob).
2nd and 2 at SJU46 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Carson Hegerle for 11 yards to the CC43, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at CC43 Trey Feeney RE pass incomplete to Dylan Wheeler (Dorsey,Derek).
2nd and 10 at CC43 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Carson Hegerle for 10 yards to the CC33, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Brown,Ezy).
1st and 10 at CC33 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Caden Wheeler for 10 yards to the CC23, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CC23 Caden Wheeler rush up middle for 8 yards to the CC15 (Anderson,Ethan).
2nd and 2 at CC15 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 15 yards to the CC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:44.
1st and 10 at CC20 Matt Hansen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Matt Hansen kickoff 65 yards to the CC0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 3:51

Saint John's Univ. 27-0 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 07:44
1st and 10 at CC25 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at CC25 Walter,Nick rush over right end for 5 yards to the CC30 (P. Goettlicher).
2nd and 5 at CC30 Walter,Nick rush up middle for no gain to the CC30 (Grady Minnerath).
3rd and 5 at CC30 Selzler,Jersey RE pass complete to Henderson,Davio for 7 yards to the CC37, 1ST DOWN CC (Blake Simonson).



1st and 10 at CC37 Selzler,Jersey LE pass complete to Mages,Grant for 24 yards to the SJU39, 1ST DOWN CC, out-of-bounds (Mark
Rogalski).

1st and 10 at SJU39 Walter,Nick RE pass incomplete to Hughes,Mason.
2nd and 10 at SJU39 Selzler,Jersey LE pass incomplete to Anderson,Justin.
3rd and 10 at SJU39 Selzler,Jersey RE pass incomplete to Henderson,Davio.
4th and 10 at SJU39 Druley,Mitchell punt 14 yards to the SJU25, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 2:50
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saint John's Univ. at 04:54
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Carson Hegerle for 24 yards to the SJU49 (Sturdivant,Desh), PENALTY SJU

holding (Mikey Oftedahl) 10 yards to the SJU15, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SJU15 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at SJU15 Trey Feeney LE pass incomplete to Carson Hegerle (Sturdivant,Desh).
2nd and 20 at SJU15 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Owen Amrhein for 13 yards to the SJU28, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 7 at SJU28 Timeout Concordia-Moorhead, clock 04:01.
3rd and 7 at SJU28 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 6 yards to the SJU34 (Pipho,Jacob).
4th and 1 at SJU34 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 03:04.
4th and 1 at SJU34 Matt Hansen punt 41 yards to the CC25, Cockhill,Eric return 25 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:01

Concordia-Moorhead at 02:53
1st and 10 at CC50 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 02:53.
1st and 10 at CC50 Hughes,Mason rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU47 (Landon Danner).
2nd and 7 at SJU47 Selzler,Jersey rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the SJU48, out-of-bounds (Aiden McMahon).
3rd and 8 at SJU48 Walter,Nick RE pass complete to Gall,Gavin for 15 yards to the SJU33, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CC holding

(Long,Jake) 10 yards to the CC42, NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at CC42 3rd and 18.
3rd and 18 at CC42 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 01:22.
3rd and 18 at CC42 Selzler,Jersey RE pass complete to Sanchez,Alejand for 31 yards to the SJU27, 1ST DOWN CC.
1st and 10 at SJU27 Walter,Nick sacked for loss of 1 yard to the SJU28 (Tommy Gilmore).
2nd and 11 at SJU28 Selzler,Jersey rush up middle for 4 yards to the SJU24, clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 7 at SJU24 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at SJU24 Walter,Nick rush over left end for 4 yards to the SJU20, fumble forced by Westin Hoyt, fumble by Walter,Nick

recovered by CC Cockhill,Eric at SJU19, Cockhill,Eric for loss of 1 yard to the SJU20.
4th and 3 at SJU20 Selzler,Jersey RE pass complete to Sanchez,Alejand for 20 yards to the SJU0, 1ST DOWN CC, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 14:13.
1st and 10 at SJU20 Druley,Mitchell kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at CC35 Druley,Mitchell kickoff 65 yards to the SJU0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 3:40

Saint John's Univ. 27-6 Concordia-Moorhead

Saint John's Univ. at 14:13
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 14:13.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to RSchwellenbach for 46 yards to the CC29, 1ST DOWN SJU (Pipho,Jacob).
1st and 10 at CC29 Wyatt McCabe rush up middle for 4 yards to the CC25 (Musse,Jaiden), PENALTY CC tripping (Musse,Jaiden) 13

yards to the CC12, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at CC12 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CC12 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 6 yards to the CC6 (Hansen,Troy).
2nd and 4 at CC06 Caden Wheeler rush over right end for 4 yards to the CC2, 1ST DOWN SJU (Mages,Kyle).
1st and GOAL at CC02 PENALTY SJU false start (Ian DeGross) 5 yards to the CC7.
1st and GOAL at CC07 1st and 7.
1st and GOAL at CC07 Trey Feeney LE pass incomplete to Dylan Wheeler (Brown,Ezy).
2nd and GOAL at CC07 Trey Feeney middle pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 5 yards to the CC2 (Dorsey,Derek).
3rd and GOAL at CC02 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to Zach Frank for 2 yards to the CC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:23.
1st and 10 at CC20 SJU ball on CC3.
1st and GOAL at CC03 Matt Hansen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Matt Hansen kickoff 53 yards to the CC12, Cockhill,Eric return 23 yards to the CC35 (N. Dumonceaux).
Total 7 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:50

Saint John's Univ. 34-6 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 10:18
1st and 10 at CC35 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 10:18.
1st and 10 at CC35 Walter,Nick LE pass incomplete to Gallegos,Ron.
2nd and 10 at CC35 Walter,Nick middle pass incomplete to Mages,Grant.



3rd and 10 at CC35 Walter,Nick RE pass intercepted by Aiden McMahon at the CC40, Aiden McMahon return 0 yards to the CC40
(Sanchez,Alejand), PENALTY SJU illegal block (L. Gallagher) 0 yards to the CC40.

Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 10:18
1st and 10 at CC40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at CC40 SJU ball on CC40.
1st and 10 at CC40 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at CC40 Trey Feeney RE pass complete to Thomas Jacobs for 2 yards to the CC38, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at CC38 Caden Wheeler rush up middle for 7 yards to the CC31 (Springer,Jace).
3rd and 1 at CC31 Caden Wheeler rush up middle for 8 yards to the CC23, 1ST DOWN SJU (Buchholtz,Cedri;Anderson,Ethan).
1st and 10 at CC23 Caden Wheeler rush over right end for 2 yards to the CC21 (Cea,JD).
2nd and 8 at CC21 Trey Feeney LE pass complete to RSchwellenbach for 10 yards to the CC11, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CC11 Caden Wheeler rush over left end for 3 yards to the CC8 (Swanson,Mason).
2nd and 7 at CC08 Trey Feeney pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 8 yards to the CC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:54.
1st and 10 at CC20 Matt Hansen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 PENALTY CC personal foul (Hospidales,Damo) 15 yards to the 50 yardline, PENALTY CC roughing the kicker

(Sturdivant,Desh) 5 yards to the CC45, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at CC45 Matt Hansen kickoff 45 yards to the CC0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 4:03

Saint John's Univ. 41-6 Concordia-Moorhead

Concordia-Moorhead at 05:54
1st and 10 at CC25 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 05:54.
1st and 10 at CC25 Selzler,Jersey pass complete to Hughes,Mason for 3 yards to the CC28 (Westin Hoyt).
2nd and 7 at CC28 PENALTY CC false start (Hiebert,Peter) 5 yards to the CC23.
2nd and 12 at CC23 Selzler,Jersey pass incomplete to Gallegos,Ron.
3rd and 12 at CC23 Selzler,Jersey pass complete to Hughes,Mason for 1 yard to the CC24 (Westin Hoyt).
4th and 11 at CC24 Druley,Mitchell punt 67 yards to the SJU9, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50

Saint John's Univ. at 04:04
1st and 10 at SJU09 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 04:04.
1st and 10 at SJU09 Z. Dittbenner at QB for Saint John's Univ..
1st and 10 at SJU09 Wyatt McCabe rush for 2 yards to the SJU11 (Sturdivant,Desh).
2nd and 8 at SJU11 Wyatt McCabe rush for 3 yards to the SJU14 (Hansen,Troy).
3rd and 5 at SJU14 Wyatt McCabe rush for loss of 2 yards to the SJU12 (Hansen,Troy).
4th and 7 at SJU12 Matt Hansen punt 41 yards to the CC47, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Concordia-Moorhead at 02:07
1st and 10 at CC47 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD drive start at 02:07.
1st and 10 at CC47 Selzler,Jersey pass complete to Anderson,Justin for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Landon Danner).
2nd and 7 at CC50 Buchholtz,Cedri rush for 3 yards to the SJU47 (Vincent Pyne).
3rd and 4 at SJU47 Walter,Nick rush for 3 yards to the SJU44 (Adam Schavey).
4th and 1 at SJU44 Walter,Nick rush for 6 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN CC (Vincent Pyne).
1st and 10 at SJU38 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Saint John's Univ. 41-6 Concordia-Moorhead


